#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OCLARO TECHNOLOGY PLC		08/10/2009	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.	
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77714227	OCLARO
Serial Number:	77722962	OCLARO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F6384-1244
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra P. Thompson
Signature:	/spt/
Date:	09/22/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0888

900143746

Total Attachments: 4 source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page3.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0889

### **AMENDMENT TO** TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Amendment") amends and shall be considered a part of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of August 2, 2006, entered into between OCLARO TECHNOLOGY PLC, formerly known as BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY PLC, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales ("Assignor") and WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee"), which was filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2006, and was designated Reel 3434 Frame 0829 as a reference number. Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Schedule I is hereby amended by adding the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications described on Schedule A-I attached hereto to the list of trademarks set forth in that schedule.
- Except as expressly amended or modified pursuant to this Amendment, the Agreement shall remain otherwise unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Amendment as of the 10 day of August, 2009.

OCLARO TECHNOLOGY PLC (Assignor)
ву:
Name: Terry Turin
Title: Directel
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. (Assignee)
_
By:
Name:
Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0890

# AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Amendment") amends and shall be considered a part of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of August 2, 2006, entered into between OCLARO TECHNOLOGY PLC, formerly known as BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY PLC, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales ("Assignor") and WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee"), which was filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2006, and was designated Reel 3434 Frame 0829 as a reference number. Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Schedule I</u> is hereby amended by adding the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications described on <u>Schedule A-I</u> attached hereto to the list of trademarks set forth in that schedule.
- Except as expressly amended or modified pursuant to this Amendment, the Agreement shall remain otherwise unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Amendment as of the // day of August, 2009.

Name: Parich Work

## Schedule A-I

## Trademarks

No.	Trademark	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg/File Date	Status	Management
1	Oclaro (the word)	77714227	04/15/09	Registered	and the second
12.	Oclaro (the light logo)	77722962	04/27/09	Registered	-

BN 3737019v3

**RECORDED: 09/22/2009** 

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0892